
2017 BCMGA LOCAL AWARDS 

100-199 SERVICE HOUR CERTIFICATES: 

ILENE MILLER 

ART CARR 

JERRY LEWIS 

CHRISTY REESE 

LOUANN HIGHT 

REBECCA BURROW 

RANDY BROWN 

STACYE PARRY 

MIKE BUTTS 

BETTY NEJTEK 

BOB GORDON 

MARJORIE GILLMEISTER 

BILL WALKER 

JO CARLSEN 

RAY MACHOVSKY 

MARY BETH QUISENBERRY 

CAROL RUNYAN 

PAT ALLEN 

JOAN BUMGARNER 

DAISY KLASSY 

WAYNE ZIESCHANG 

TINA MAZUR 

MELINDA ARRIOLA 

LARRY MOHENKE 

TERRIE HAHN 

BARBARA ISHIKAWA 

CARLA HARMON 

ANN WAGNER 

 

200-299 SERVICE HOUR CERTIFICATES: 

 

GLENN MELTON 

PAT JOHNSON 

CAROL MORISSET 

GARY SLANGA 

TOM RENNELS 

JAN UPCHURCH 

ROSE HARRIS 



EDIE CAMPBELL 

KAREN COLWICK 

PEG FLEET 

BERNIE HURTA 

SYLVIA MAEDGEN 

 

300-399 SERVICE HOUR CERTIFICATES: 

 

JANE VAN PRAAG 

GAIL KOONTZ 

JAN GEORGE 

JOHNNY JONES 

GAIL CHRISTIAN 

 

400-499 SERVICE HOUR CERTIFICATE: 

 

WAYNE SCHIRNER 

 

500-599 SERVICE HOUR CERTIFICATES: 

 

DON WYATT 

MARY ANN EVERETT 

 

1,000-1,100 SERVICE HOUR CERTIFICATE: 

 

KATHY LOVE 

 

5 YEAR PINS, CLASS OF 2013 

 

Pat Allen 

Melinda Arriola 

Marybeth Bradburn 

Terry Bradburn 

Barbara Dalby 

Gail Garner 

Charlotte Jones 

 

 

 

 

 



10 YEAR PINS, CLASS OF 2008 

 

Wayne Baker 

Edie Campbell 

Gail Christian 

Patricia Maskunas 

Carol Runyan 

Brenda Smith 

Kathy Patterson 

 

15 YEAR PINS, CLASS OF 2003 

 

Gladys Newsom 

Mary Lew Quesinberry 

 

20 YEAR PIN, CLASS OF 1998 

 

Ilene Miller 

 

2017 LIFETIME AWARD RECIPIENTS: 

 

Betty Nejtek 

Beverly Chenoweth 

Vernon Chenoweth 

Edie Campbell 

Fran Sheppard 

Bernie Hurta 

Gail Christian 

Karen Colwick 

Carla Harmon 

 

2017 GOLDEN TROWEL AWARD RECIPIENTS 

 

ART CARR 

PAT JOHNSON 

GAIL KOONTZ 
LARRY MOEHNKE 

JAN UPCHURCH 
BETTY NEJTEK 
STACYE PARRY 

CAROL MORISSET 
SYLVIA MAEDGEN 



2017 GREEN THUMB AWARD RECIPIENTS 

JO CARLSEN 

BERNIE HURTA 

KAREN COLWICK 

DAISY KLASSY 

TOM RENNELS 

MARJORIE GILLMEISTER 
JOHNNY JONES 

MELINDA ARRIOLA 

EDIE CAMPBELL 
BOB GORDON 

 

2017 NEW MASTER GARDENER OF THE YEAR NOMINEES 

ARMAND HUFAULT 

BREANNA CARE 

CHRISTY REESE 

BILL WALKER 

MIKE BUTTS 

REBECCA BURROW 

GLENN MELTON 

BARBARA ISHIKAWA 

 

2017 NEW MASTER GARDENER OF THE YEAR RECIPIENTS 

REBECCA BURROW & BILL WALKER 

2017 GOLDEN SHOVEL AWARD 

KATHY LOVE 

2017 MREITORIOUS SERVICE AWARD 

MARY ANN EVERETT FOR 10 YEARS OF CONTINUED DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE BCMGA AS 

THE DIRECTOR/LEADER OF THE NEW CLASS COMMITTEE, EDUCATING AND GRADUATING OUR 

NEW MASTER GARDENERS YEAR IN AND YEAR OUT. 

& TERRIE HAHN WHO FOR 7 UNINTERRIUTED YEARS SERVED AS THE EDITOR OF THE 

BLOOMING BELL NEWSLETTER. 

2017 FRIENDS OF MG AWARDS 

ALLAN COLWICK 

DAVID QUISENBERRY 

CLIFF GEORGE 

GORDON HARRIS 



 

2016 STATE AWARDS—LARGE COUNTY 

 

1ST PLACE FOR THE 2016 OUTSTANDING MASTER GARDENER ASSOCIATION 

 

1ST PLACE AS THE 2016 OUTSTANDING MASTER GARDENER PROJECT FOR THE FORT HOOD 

COMMUNITY GARDENS PROJECT 

 

2ND PLACE AS THE OUTSTANDING YOUTH PROGRAM FOR THE ST. MARY’S LEARN, GROW, EAT, 

GO PROGARM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 


